BS - Jo TR
' <

Decision No. é A 4 f[

BEPCRE THE RAIIROAD COMMISSION (T
THEL STATE OF CALIFORNIA. .

-=—=00000~=~=

Xz the Matter of the Apylication of ;

MIDLAXD COUNTIES PUBLIC SERVICE CCORPORATION '
for an order suthorizing the issue of g Application Number 4318.
bonds. .

Short & Sutherland,by W.A. Sutherland,for applicant.

TOVELAND, Commission.

OPINTIONX.

S emt RS mmh mmS G WS

MIDIAND COUNTIES PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION, in itsamended
petition héf&in £iled Felbruéry 7 5.919, asks authdrity to issue
$474,000 of 1ts first aud refunding mortgage 6 per cent gold bonds
due Octobexr 1, 1953. Bonds in the amount‘ of $449,000 will de
issued against expenditures incurred or to be Iino'uxrod. on capital
acocount, and the remaining $25,000 to rofund $26,000 of outstan-
ding Coslings Water and Electric Company bomds.

As of October 31, 1918, apprlicant reports assets and .
1iabilities as follows:




ASSET ACCOUNTS:

ITABILITY ACCOUNTS:

A= C&pita.l Assets
Righta and Franchies,eeeeeeecseso$l,144,048,97 ]
Organization EXpense,ceesscccccce 2,664 .,39 :
?18.!1'5,-..--.........-.-.-..--.--. 1 487 5‘18.68 ) X
Sim ma,.-....h.bt.....-.... ‘ 70 657.17 ‘

mot&l, u-------.ao.o..ooo--o$ 2.70‘4 769.21 ,

3.-—&1‘0&3\21‘7‘ Sﬁonritiﬁs,.-.;..........-.--.....--.-.... 13 000.00 l

Ce~~Deposited with State Treasurer for Liability
Insuranco presse : 5.0000 0

\
D.--Current Assets: ‘
Accounts Receiva‘ble,............. 66,179.00
Taxes and Liocels8,ceccvccacccncns 3,207.69
not.a Reooivabla’I-...-.Oﬁ-.....- 109'4&.%
cash"..I.-................I..... 10 799.%
Materials and Suprlies,....ccceees 61, 895.15
Total’..-...bt.hﬁt.bbhﬁtttO 250'566.50

E.-~Deforred Charges:

Propaymortdyesscssecaccncsnsncns . 20.03

BOnd Discount and ExpensSeseecc.scee 46,612.49
motaa.’.00.........0-.-....-. 46"632.52
'?.--SuSPenso Accounts,.................,.............. 33,063.38

TOTAL ASSET ACCOUNIS,+e-ceeenesnss $8,083,021.38

Al--stook outsmding’.b.0Oﬁﬁ..tt.h...t...-.hh........l’ooo’soo.w
Boﬂﬂﬁ.ssment no’t 1 &nd. NO. 2,.-........-t.tot.oso-tt 200.100.00 N -
c.-—Bond.B O&tst&nding,--.......-.---.-...-...._........ 861,000‘00

De=--Current Liabilities:
nOtQB P&y&bl\’,------.....s.-.:-. 535.611.“
Accounts Payuble,eccccsscssccceenn 50,934 .40
Accounts with System Coxporations 206 194.39
yRoll’..ll.'.............‘.... 4 375053

%gaudite& Invoices, .......... coasa 1,%%&.25
'.l.............I‘..b‘ "
Repbelie ostidi iR B

Bond Interest AcCrued, ceveceeececes 9,7656.00
Interest on floating debt acerued 42,988.70
Sinking IMund 80CrNOA, cccecccrecee 9,689.45
Total Current I.:La‘bilitias. eses 866,641.0L

Ee~-=Surplus and Reserves:
ROSG’WQ,---o-o-----o..o-o.ooouooo 192'001.92
Los3 61086 0f Ye8Y,ecersccceccess 65,028.62
Loss Current Yoaxr to Date,cecccee 2,192.93
Total Surplus and Re86erve,.... 124,780.37

POTAT LIABILITY Accounms.....,....35.053.021.58

419

-l R



The $861,000 of bonds ocutstanding on Oo;hqber 31, 1918
includ; $75,000'i'«1;aéquirec1 by applicant for sinking fund purposes.
Bonds 1ssued and in the hands of the public are reported at $786,000.
In Exhibit No. 1, G.f. Kenny, applicant’s static-
tician ard valuafion engineer, reports the value 0F a.ppi:r.cant'a PTO=
perty at $1,716,879.96. The appraisal has not been checked by the
engineeriiig department of the COmn:i.ss;on, nor do X believe ‘that susk
‘s, check ie¢ necessary foxr the purpose of fhis proceesding. The lsaue
of the box@.a applied for ié not based upon the aﬁpra.s.aemen;, but upon -
applicant’s actusl expenditures on capital accomat. G!hi expondi~ |
tures Mcﬁrred, or to be incuwrred, by applica.ﬁt on capital acoount
have been checked by the exgineering department of the Commission and
found to be reasorable. In its emended Exhivit "Cv, applicant re-
.ports that from February 28, 1917 to Ootober 321, -1§18, it expended ‘
or capital account the sum of $236,548..515‘; In Exhibit Ro. "2°, ap-
plicant extimates that for tha'zix months ending April. 30. 1919, it
will have to expend om capital account the sum of §76,300,- making &
fotal expenditure from February 28, 1917 to April 30, 1919 of
4312,848.65.  Against the expenditure of §312,848.65, applicant
asks authority to issue $311,000 of bonds. S
| In former decisions, -Number 4369 dated Tume 2, 1917,
and Number 4346, dated Dovember 15, 1917,- the Rallrosd Commisslon
anthorizod applicant to issue $138,000 of bounds b\ooauaez of expendi-~
tures on capital account prior %o Eelﬁrmy 28, 1917; ‘Bone of these
bonda have beenm issued within the time 1imit fixed by the Commiseion’s.
orders.  Applicant sgain asks permission %o issue the $138,000 of
bonds. The $138,000 is included in the $449,000 roforred Lo above.
At the time applicant acqn.irea. the ';progperties of the
Coalinga Water and Zlectric Company, it assumed the payment of that
cbmpany's bonded indebtedness. 0f the indebtedness 8o assumed,
$25,000'13 2t41l outstanding. Applicsnt asks permission to issus
éas,ooo of its first and roﬂnding bonds for the purpose of refun-

s 238

d4ng the §25,000 of outstanding thands of coslinga wmter and N

/

!




Electric Company.

The testimony of Mr. A.E,. ‘Peat, treasurer and comp-
trollexr of muaﬁd' Comnties Public Sofvio"o'cbrporation, and exhi-
bits £iled by applicant, show fbat ‘applicant’s earnﬁ.ngs for the
last twelve months have been sufficientl& 1aréo to permit the trus-
tes to certify and deliver thpﬁbonda which it desires to iseue.

The $474, ooo/pahzgzéziplicant asks authority to

icsuey f£2ll1 into three classes nammly,‘ - $374,000 to finance expen~

ditures inouxred prior %o October 31, 1913, $75,000 to finance ex~
penditures incurred or to be ihcurred from (f:cto-ber 31, 1928 to
April 30, 1919, and §25,000 to refund cutstanding bonda of Coalinga

Wator cnd Elestric Gémpany

Because of its expenditures om capital account, ap-
plicant ba.é incurred s large ncte indebtedness. It intends to u’o
the proceeds from the sale of its bonds, other than the §25,000, to
pay notes which were issued to enadle it to pay for extensions and
vetterments to its systen. Inasmuch as the expendituros roportod
in Exhidbit Jo. "2" are used as & basis for the issue of $76,000 of
bonds, it would seem that the proceeds from the $76,000 of bonds
should be used to finence the expenditures {ncurred during the six
months encing April 30, 1919. The order herein will so provide, |
spd further, reouire applicant to £ile reporta from time to time show=-
ing the speo.fic notes paid or the specific purposes for which the
proceeds from the 3ale of the bonds herein suthorized havq heen 06X~
ponded..

I herewith submit the following foxm of order.

0O R D E R.
MITLLARD COUNTIES PUBLIC SERVICE CORPCRATION having

applied to the Railroad Commission for authority to issue {474,000
of its first and refunding morfga.ge 6 per oent gold bonds due
October 1, 1953, a public hearing having been hoeld and the Comminsion‘

* peing of the opiniocn that the momey, property or labor t0 de
i




rrocured or paid for by suck issue is reasonably required for tke

| purpose or purposes speclfied in the ordexr and that such purpose or
Purposes are not in whole or in part reasonably chargeadle to ope-
rating expouses or to income,

- IT IS EEREBY (RDERED that MIDLAND COUNTIES PUBLIC SERVICE
CORPORATION be, and it is hereby, granted authority to issue $474,000
of 1ts first and refunding mortgage 6 per cent gold bonds due October
1, 1963, upon the following conditions, and not otherwise: |

(1) ou— Bonds in the amourt of $449,000 herein authorized
to be lssued shall be sold for cash at not leass than 90 pex

cent of their face value plus accrwed interest.

(2) em- Bonds in the amount of $25,000 herein authorised to
be issued shall Ve used by applieé.nt to refunt $25,000 of out-
standing Coaling Water and Ilecstric Company bonds. |

(3) e~ | The proceeds i’rom’tho sale of $374,000 of bonds shall
be used by applicant to :eina:nee expend.ituras incurred or capital
aceomnt prior to Octobder 31, 1.918, and through such finaneing
uwsed to pay in part the not}es listed in the statement £iled

Redruary 21, 1918.

(4) — ' The prooea&s from the sale of $75,000 of bonds shall

- be ueed to pay for the const'--action of ‘the extensions and im-
provements desoribed in Eshibit No. "2". Applicant may pey

out of the 'proceeds of the $76,000 of ;bonda, any indebtedness
insurred for the purpose of making sald extensions and improvc;

ments.

{5)emw Midland Countioes .’Pnblié Service Corporation shall keep

| 'separate, true and accourate accdxmt showing the receipt and ap~

plication in detall of the proceeds of the issue and gale of the

bonds hereln authorized to be issued, and on or before the
~5w




twenty-£ifth day of each moumth, until all of the bonde have

been 801d and all the proceeds expended, the compeny shall make

() .-

vorified reports to the Rallroad Commission stating the sale
or sales of said bonds during the preceding month, the terms
and copditions of the sale, the moneys realized therefrom,
the use and application of the moneys in detail including a
1list of all notes or debt peid, all in accordence with this.
Commission’s Genersl Order Dumbexr 24, which order, in 8o faxr
as applica.ﬁlo, is made a part of this oxder |

The authority herein g'ré.n'bod shall not become effootive
antil applicant hes paid the fee presexribed by the Public
Ttilities Act.

(7) e The authority herein granted shall apply only to suoch

bonds a8 may be issued on or before December‘ 1, 1918.

The foregoing Opinion and Order are hereby approved

and ordered £iled as the Opinion and Order of the Railroad Commission

of the State of California.

—

.~y UL
Dated at San Francisco, Californis, this 26 — day

of February, L919.

- o

2 Commisaioners.




